FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No 108(05)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/427/436 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at 08:30 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
19/05/2023 at 12:10 PM	Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur. About 1.5 kms South West	19/05/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ngaithianhoih (26) years w/o Moilianlal of Vengnuam, New Lamka, CCPur  # 7640924456  O.E. Overleaf  //C OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police State	SV	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, punishment for rioting, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief causing by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house.  / u/s 143/147/427/436 IPC	please investigate the case.	
Mampur			1 mil	

Signed .

: (G.JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI.

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS :19/05/2023

:19/05/2023
Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur



This report is treated as an O. K Of FIR NO. 108(5) 2023 ccp-ps 4/8 143/147/427/ 436 IPC.

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - First Information Report.

Churechandpur Police Station Manipur

I am to bring to your notice that on the 03/05/2023, 2023 at 8:30 PM my two wheeler / four wheeler, bearing registration No. MN 0700999 while being parked at the resolved at Theogra living attacked, destroyed and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meiteis.

Details of the Vehicle are as under:

- Company: MARYTI SUZUKI (ALTO)
- (ii) Model: LX/2007
- CAASSIS NO- MASE Y08150086894 Other detailes: ENGINENO-F8DN1153198

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur, The 19 of May, 2023

Yours Faithfully, Ngaithian hoih

Personal Details in Full

Name: NGAITHIANHOIH

Age: 26 Yns

Father/Husband' Name: MOILIANLAL

Present Address: VENGNUAM, NEWLAMKA

Contact Details: 7-64092 4456